Recei ved: 08/24/2015

PSCNo. 7 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective September 1, 2015

Corning System Wide - RDM
Annual Target Revenue Per Customer
Average Number of Customers
Target Revenues

Actual Delivery Revenues

Surcharge (Refund) from Target

Unrecovered Prior Year
Interest over recovery period
Total (Over)/ Under Target (Including Interest)

Corning SC 1 Residential - RI, RO, Tl, TO, VRO
Prior Period Rec*
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)

Corning SC 14 AGR Residential - ARO

Prior Period Rec*
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)

Hammondsport SC 1 Residential - HR & HRO
Prior Period Rec*
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)

Hammondsport SC 7 AGR Residential - HA & HAC
Prior Period Rec*
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)

*To be collected from September 2013 to August 2016

Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM) Reconciliation
Twelve months Ended April 2015

Amount

8,328,331

$

$

© A

(226,159.57)

(49,169.14)

(887.69)

(276,216.41)

239,469.90
79,823.30

59,643.88
19,881.29

21,106.18
7,035.39

2,758.59
919.53

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 7 effective 09/01/2016

Corning Natural Gas Corp.

Volume

1,496,549 |

(0.18457) MCF

1,023,271

0.07801

(0.10656) /MCF

244,897

0.08118

(0.10339) /MCF

33,940

6,098

0.20729
0.02272 /MCF

0.15080

(0.03376) /MCF

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: RDM
Statement No: 6

$ 322,978.55

*To be collected from September 2013 to August 2016

$ 107,659.52

CANCELLED
09/ 01/ 2015



