Received: 08/24/2015 Stat

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2015

PSC No. 7 - Gas Corning Natural Gas Corporation Effective September 1, 2015 Statement Type: RDM Statement No: 6

Corning Natural Gas Corp. Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM) Reconciliation Twelve months Ended April 2015

	Amount	Volume	Rate	
Corning System Wide - RDM				
Annual Target Revenue Per Customer	590.02			
Average Number of Customers	13,732			
Target Revenues	8,102,171			
Actual Delivery Revenues	8,328,331			
Surcharge (Refund) from Target	(226,159.57)			
Unrecovered Prior Year	\$ (49,169.14)			
Interest over recovery period	(887.69)			
Total (Over)/ Under Target (Including Interest)	\$ (276,216.41)	1,496,549	(0.18457) MCF	
				\$ 322,978.55
Corning SC 1 Residential - RI, RO, TI, TO, VRO	\$ 239,469.90			Ş 322,376.33
Prior Period Rec*	79,823.30	1,023,271	0.07801	*To be collected from September 2013 to August 2016
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization	77,025.50	1,020,271	(0.10656) /MCF	To be concerted from september 2015 to / togast 2015
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)			(002000)	
Corning SC 14 AGR Residential - ARO	\$ 59,643.88			\$ 107,659.52
Prior Period Rec*	\$ 19,881.29	244,897 \$	0.08118	
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization			(0.10339) /MCF	
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)				
Hammondsport SC 1 Residential - HR & HRO	\$ 21,106.18			
Prior Period Rec*	\$ 7,035.39	33,940	0.20729	
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization			0.02272 /MCF	
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)				
Hammondsport SC 7 AGR Residential - HA & HAC	\$ 2,758.59			
Prior Period Rec*	\$ 919.53	6,098	0.15080	
Prior Period Rec - 3 Year Amortization			(0.03376) /MCF	
Rate Surcharged (September 2013-August 2016)				

^{*}To be collected from September 2013 to August 2016